Cred. Code
33568
68671

33568
33568
33568

68671

33568
68671

68671
68671
68671
33568
33568
68671

33568
33568
69661
33568

33568

33568

Creditor Name
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
HOWARD WEST - BUILDER

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD

HOWARD WEST - BUILDER

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
HOWARD WEST - BUILDER

HOWARD WEST - BUILDER
HOWARD WEST - BUILDER
HOWARD WEST - BUILDER
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
HOWARD WEST - BUILDER

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
W & M GORDON

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
Warrick - Handyman

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
W & M GORDON

NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD
NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD

Doc. Ref.
28733
973

31213
31749
31853

1041

32019
1045

52948814
1144
1154
34032
34352
1188

34977
35299
151216
INV36279

INV-37627
861514
INV-37891
INV-37955
Total

Doc. Total (GST inc.)
$693.00
$968.00

$832.70
$121.00
$653.40

$803.00

$779.90
$781.00

$1,078.00
$572.00
$781.00
$887.70
$867.90
$1,078.00

$878.90
$658.90
$790.00
$1,305.70

Undisclosed to owners
Undisclosed to owners

$1,185.80
$1,284.80
$693.00
$1,383.80
$1,933.80
$21,011.30

Chg. Date
15/09/2011
15/04/2013

19/04/2013
15/08/2013
2/09/2013

3/09/2013

16/10/2013
24/10/2013

14/08/2014
23/10/2014
24/03/2015
7/04/2015

23/06/2015
23/06/2015

14/12/2015
24/02/2016
13/12/2016
1/12/2016

3/03/2017
8/03/2017

3/03/2017

22/01/2018
16/04/2018
16/04/2018
14/05/2018

Date Presented
15/09/2011
15/04/2013

19/04/2013
15/08/2013
2/09/2013

03/09/2013

16/10/2013
24/10/2013

14/08/2014
23/10/2014
24/03/2015
07/04/2015
23/06/2015
23/06/2015

14/12/2015
03/03/2016

13/12/2016

Comments

Lot 191: water leak

Lot 191: repair ceiling and cornices to kitchen after water leak, remove
damaged ceiling and cornice sections, supply and install new trimmers to
ceiling, supply and install new plaster board, treat and seal stains, sand
repairs

Lot 191: urgent water leak in kitchen ceiling on Saturday

Lot 191: leak coming through light fitting in laundry

Lot 191: leak in ceiling area

Lot 191: repair laundry ceiling after water leak from roof, cut out damaged
plasterboard, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set joints and repair
cornice, sand and seal repairs ready for painting

Lot 191: leak in laundry ceiling

Lot 191: repair laundry ceiling after water leak from roof, remove damaged
plasterboard, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set joints and repair
cornices, sand repair and prepare ready for painting, refix ceiling light

Lot 191: ceiling water leak

Lot 191: water damage to ceiling

Lot 191: water damage ceiling

Lot 191: water leak through kitchen ceiling bulkhead

Lot 191: Urgent Saturday water leak bathroom ceiling

Lot 191: Repair ceiling to bathroom after plumbers repaired hot water leak, cut
out damaged ceiling section, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set
joints and repair damaged cornice, sand repairs and treat water stains ready
for painting

Lot 191: water leak through ceiling

Lot 191 and 192: water leaks

Lot 191: repairs to bathroom ceiling after water leak

Lot 191: called out by caretaker, to a report of a water leak coming through the
bathroom ceiling. We had to cut open a section of the ceiling to gain access to
the pipes. We removed the section of the lagging and located the broken pipe.
We found there were two separate leaks within a short distance and we
managed to get a clamp over both leaks. We organised to return again, but
received a call from the caretaker that one of the leaks had started up again.
Upon checking we found that the leak was substantially worse and could not
be reclamped. As a result we had to notify residents and shut the water down
to the building, so we could then cut out and replaced a 2 to 3 meter section of
piping in the ceiling space, which also required us to cut another hole in the
ceiling. Tested all new piping and cleaned up mess to complete our part of the
job. Caretaker was now organising the ceiling repairs.

Lot 191: water leak in laundry ceiling
Lot 191: repaired gyprock ceiling in laundry area after water damage

Lot 191 water leak through bathroom ceiling
Lot 191: water leak in ceiling cavity wall

Lot 191: ceiling repair after water leak

Lot 191: water leak

Lot 191: water leak through laundry ceiling



