Cred. Code	Creditor Name	Doc. Ref.	Doc. Total (GST inc.)	Chq. Date	Date Presented	Comments
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	28733	\$693.00	15/09/2011	15/09/2011	Lot 191: water leak
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	973	\$968.00	15/04/2013	15/04/2013	Lot 191: repair ceiling and cornices to kitchen after water leak, remove damaged ceiling and cornice sections, supply and install new trimmers to ceiling, supply and install new plaster board, treat and seal stains, sand repairs
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	31213	\$832.70	19/04/2013	19/04/2013	Lot 191: urgent water leak in kitchen ceiling on Saturday
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	31749	\$121.00	15/08/2013	15/08/2013	Lot 191: leak coming through light fitting in laundry
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	31853	\$653.40	2/09/2013	2/09/2013	Lot 191: leak in ceiling area
						Lot 191: repair laundry ceiling after water leak from roof, cut out damaged
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	1041	\$803.00	3/09/2013	03/09/2013	plasterboard, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set joints and repair cornice, sand and seal repairs ready for painting
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	32019	\$779.90	16/10/2013	16/10/2013	Lot 191: leak in laundry ceiling
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	1045	\$781.00	24/10/2013	24/10/2013	Lot 191: repair laundry ceiling after water leak from roof, remove damaged
						plasterboard, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set joints and repair cornices, sand repair and prepare ready for painting, refix ceiling light
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	52948814	\$1,078.00	14/08/2014	14/08/2014	Lot 191: ceiling water leak
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	1144	\$572.00	23/10/2014	23/10/2014	Lot 191: water damage to ceiling
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	1154	\$781.00	24/03/2015	24/03/2015	Lot 191: water damage ceiling
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	34032	\$887.70	7/04/2015	07/04/2015	Lot 191: water leak through kitchen ceiling bulkhead
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	34352	\$867.90	23/06/2015	23/06/2015	Lot 191: Urgent Saturday water leak bathroom ceiling
68671	HOWARD WEST - BUILDER	1188	\$1,078.00	23/06/2015	23/06/2015	Lot 191: Repair ceiling to bathroom after plumbers repaired hot water leak, cut out damaged ceiling section, trim ceiling and install new plasterboard, set joints and repair damaged cornice, sand repairs and treat water stains ready for painting
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	34977	\$878.90	14/12/2015	14/12/2015	Lot 191: water leak through ceiling
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	35299	\$658.90	24/02/2016	03/03/2016	Lot 191 and 192: water leaks
69661	W & M GORDON	151216	\$790.00	13/12/2016		Lot 191: repairs to bathroom ceiling after water leak
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	INV36279	\$1,305.70	1/12/2016	13/12/2016	Lot 191: called out by caretaker, to a report of a water leak coming through the bathroom ceiling. We had to cut open a section of the ceiling to gain access to the pipes. We removed the section of the lagging and located the broken pipe. We found there were two separate leaks within a short distance and we managed to get a clamp over both leaks. We organised to return again, but received a call from the caretaker that one of the leaks had started up again. Upon checking we found that the leak was substantially worse and could not be reclamped. As a result we had to notify residents and shut the water down to the building, so we could then cut out and replaced a 2 to 3 meter section of piping in the ceiling space, which also required us to cut another hole in the ceiling. Tested all new piping and cleaned up mess to complete our part of the job. Caretaker was now organising the ceiling repairs.
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD		Undisclosed to owners	3/03/2017		Lot 191: water leak in laundry ceiling
	Warrick - Handyman		Undisclosed to owners	8/03/2017		Lot 191: repaired gyprock ceiling in laundry area after water damage
33568	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD		\$1,185.80	3/03/2017		Lot 191 water leak through bathroom ceiling
	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	INV-37627	\$1,284.80	22/01/2018		Lot 191: water leak in ceiling cavity wall
	W & M GORDON	861514	\$693.00 \$4.393.90	16/04/2018		Lot 191: ceiling repair after water leak
	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	INV-37891	\$1,383.80 \$1,033.80	16/04/2018		Lot 191: water leak
	NCB PLUMBING PTY LTD	INV-37955 Total	\$1,933.80 \$21,011.30	14/05/2018		Lot 191: water leak through laundry ceiling